

# **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 000203 **Date** FOI 000203

# Fleet Contracts

## Request:

Hi I previously requested information for fleet contracts which you have provided a response but i forgot to add the questions below if you can answer this please;

- Maintenance/support contracts for vehicle telematics?
   The spot hire self-drive contract does not include for the provision of vehicles fitted with telematics system. Therefore there are no direct maintenance/support contracts in place for this contract.
- 2) Makes and models for all vehicles can you also put this with the supplier of the vehicles?

Due to the nature of the spot hire self -drive contract and the number of suppliers involved, the vast majority of the well know vehicle marques will have been supplied throughout the term of the contract. It will be too time consuming to list each and every make and model variation. However, the list below is representative of the vehicles that have been supplied by each company during the term of the contract.

#### **Burntree**

Ford cars and vans - Fiesta, Focus, Mondeo Connect, Custom and Transit van.

Vauxhall cars and vans - Corsa, Meriva, Insignia, Combo, Vivaro and Movanao Citroen vans - Berlingo, Dispatch and Relay.

Peugeot vans – Partner and boxer.

Mercedes vans – Vito and Sprinter.

Body types for all brands  $-\,2$  and four door saloons, panel vans, tippers, crew cab tippers and accessible/welfare type vehicles

### Coopers

Dennis refuse collection vehicles with domestic and trade binlifts, 18-26 tonne GVM

# **Bickfords**

14 tonne Mercedes Atego flat bed with front mounted crane

#### **Arnold Clarke**

Ford cars vans and minibuses - Fiesta, Focus, Mondeo Connect, Custom, Transit van and 17 seat minibuses.

### [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Vauxhall cars and vans - Corsa, Meriva, Insignia, Combo, Vivaro and Movanao.

# **Northgate**

Ford cars and vans - Fiesta, Focus, Mondeo Connect, Custom and Transit van.

Vauxhall cars and vans - Corsa, Meriva, Insignia, Combo, Vivaro and Movanao. Mercedes vans - Vito and Sprinter.

Body types for all brands -2 and four door saloons, panel vans, tippers, crew cab tippers and accessible/welfare type vehicles.

# **Access Hire**

Hydraulic plate forms (cherry pickers) 12-14 meters mounted of Ford Transit or Iveco Daily's.